PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LASALLE BANK MIDWEST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as STANDARD FEDERAL BANK, N.A.	12/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hastings Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	325 North Hanover Street	
City:	Hastings	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49058	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5195758	
Patent Number:	4585237	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-659-6941 Phone:

Email: jmolinoff@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Molinoff

Address Line 1: 1901 L Street NW, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47833-6 PATSEC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Molinoff

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Termination of Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Patent Termination of Security Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT 500066300 **REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0671**

TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (PATENTS)

WHEREAS, Hastings Manufacturing Company, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Michigan, having an address at 325 N. Hanover Street, Hastings, Michigan 49058, owns the letters patent, and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States, more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor had assigned (the "Assignment") to LASALLE BANK MIDWEST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as Standard Federal Bank, N.A., a national banking corporation (herein referred to as "Assignee"), and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents (the "collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of certain obligations of Assignor to Assignee (the "Obligations"); and

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been discharged; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to terminate the Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby terminate the Assignment and the security interest in the Collateral evidenced by an Assignment for Security (Patents) dated April 1, 2005, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2005 at reel 015991, frame 0592.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the _____ day of December, 2005.

LASALLE BANK MIDWEST NATIONAL

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0672

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Entitled	
5,195,758	THREE-PIECE OIL CONTROL RING ASSEMBLY	
4,585,237	PISTON AND OIL CONTROL RING THEREFOR	

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Entitled
EPC	543,415	December 18, 1996	THREE-PIECE OIL CONTROL RING ASSEMBLY
France			
Germany	69,216,056		
Italy			
Spain	2,094,883		
U.K.			

DC 47833-6 107040v2

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 12/17/2005